APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION, THROUGH THE ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE MANAGER, FOR A COMPLIANCE ORDER AGAINST KIMLAR ON COMPANY FINDING THAT OPERATOR KNOWINGLY AND WILLFULLY VIOLATED DIVISION RULES 19.15.3.116 AND 19.15.9.703 NMAC; ORDERING OPERATOR TO COMPLY WITH SUCH RULES BY A DATE CERTAIN; ASSESSING PENALTIES; EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 14054

Dear Mr. Hearing Examiner:

Please continue this case to March 20, 2008.

Sonny Swazo

OCD Assistant General Counsel